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: ORD.#31-2022
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE #25-2021 OF THE TOWNSHIP OF
MOUNT OLIVE ENTITLED SALARIES OF CERTAIN NON-UNION PERSONNEL

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Faulkner Act, under which the Township of Mount
Olive operates, the Mayor has the discretion to establish annually the salaries of
those employees generally referred to as non-union personnel, more specifically
hereinafter set forth and that those salaries should be memorialized via Township
Ordinance; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of
Mount Olive, County of Morris, that the following salaries are set for the positions
listed below effective 1/1/2023:

TITLE SALARY/SALARY RANGE
P/T Animal Control Census Takers/ACO Officers $14.13 - $26.00/hour
P/T Recreation and Aquatics (Pool and Splash pad) Help $14.13 - $29.00/hour
P/T Laborers/Help for the Department of Public Works $14.13 - $22.00/hour

P/T Account Clerk

P/T Police Dispatchers

Crossing Guards

P/T Drivers for Senior Services

PIT Fire Inspectors

P/T Clerk — Various Departments

PIT Public Health Nurse

P/T REHS

PIT Special Law Enforcement Officers
P/T Snow Plow Operators/Drivers

P/T Covid Vaccinator

Fire Subcode Official/Deputy Fire Marshall
Building Subcode Official

Special Projects Coordinator
Municipal Alliance Coordinator
Deputy Township Clerk

Police Conf. Admin/Payroll Supervisor
Recreation Program Coordinator
Assistant Treasurer

Sport Ombudsman

Recreation Marketing Director

Fire Inspector

Plumbing Inspector

Assistant to the Township Clerk
Assistant Tax Collector

Vulnerable Population Outreach Coordinator
Meter Reader/Collection Clerk
REHS/Public Health Nurse

REHS Trainee/Public Health Nurse

$14.13 - $22.00/hour
$14.13 - $25.00/hour
$14.13 - $22.00/hour
$14.13 - $25.00/hour
$14.13 - $30.00/hour
$14.13 - $22.00/hour
$14.13 - $42.00/hour
$14.13 - $42.00/hour
$14.13 - $36.00/hour
$14.13 - $22.00/hour
$14.13 - $35.00/hour
$75,720

$108,079

$73,619

$3,540

$69,539

$92,037

$48,740

$63,873- $69,669
$2,500

$61,389

$57,616

$77,477

$47,940

$51,510 - $62,581

$80,652

$41,392

$62,196 - $64,075

$60,214



eph Nicastro
Council President

| hereby certify the above to be a true and correct copy of an ordinance passed by
the Township Council of the Township of Mount Olive at a duly convened meeting
held on December 7-C , 2022.
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!Piéhelle Ma$ser

ownship Clerk




