## Ord.#31-2022 An Ordinance Amending Ordinance #25-2021 of the Township of Mount Olive Entitled Salaries of Certain Non-Union Personnel.

CLERK:	
Delivered to Mayor:	
Date: 12/21/2022	Time: 9:15 am
	Signed:  Township Clerk  Michelle Masser
MAYOR:	
Action by Mayor:	
Approved:	Date: 12-21-22
Vetoed:	Date:
(Reasons for which Mayor has withheld app	roval of Ordinance, item or part Thereof.)  Signed:  Mayor
CLERK:	
Returned:  Date: 12 21 25	Time: _ (1:20 (4)
Not returned with in (10) days	Date:
	Signed: / Clerk

## ORD.#31-2022

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE #25-2021 OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MOUNT OLIVE ENTITLED SALARIES OF CERTAIN NON-UNION PERSONNEL

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Faulkner Act, under which the Township of Mount Olive operates, the Mayor has the discretion to establish annually the salaries of those employees generally referred to as non-union personnel, more specifically hereinafter set forth and that those salaries should be memorialized via Township Ordinance; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Mount Olive, County of Morris, that the following salaries are set for the positions listed below effective 1/1/2023:

TITLE	SALARY/SALARY RANGE
P/T Animal Control Census Takers/ACO Officers	\$14.13 - \$26.00/hour
P/T Recreation and Aquatics (Pool and Splash pad) Hel	p \$14.13 - \$29.00/hour
P/T Laborers/Help for the Department of Public Works	\$14.13 - \$22.00/hour
P/T Account Clerk	\$14.13 - \$22.00/hour
P/T Police Dispatchers	\$14.13 - \$25.00/hour
Crossing Guards	\$14.13 - \$22.00/hour
P/T Drivers for Senior Services	\$14.13 - \$25.00/hour
P/T Fire Inspectors	\$14.13 - \$30.00/hour
P/T Clerk – Various Departments	\$14.13 - \$22.00/hour
P/T Public Health Nurse	\$14.13 - \$42.00/hour
P/T REHS	\$14.13 - \$42.00/hour
P/T Special Law Enforcement Officers	\$14.13 - \$36.00/hour
P/T Snow Plow Operators/Drivers	\$14.13 - \$22.00/hour
P/T Covid Vaccinator	\$14.13 - \$35.00/hour
Fire Subcode Official/Deputy Fire Marshall	\$75,720
Building Subcode Official	\$108,079
Special Projects Coordinator	\$73,619
Municipal Alliance Coordinator	\$3,540
Deputy Township Clerk	\$69,539
Police Conf. Admin/Payroll Supervisor	\$92,037
Recreation Program Coordinator	\$48,740
Assistant Treasurer	\$63,873- \$69,669
Sport Ombudsman	\$2,500
Recreation Marketing Director	\$61,389
Fire Inspector	\$57,616
Plumbing Inspector	\$77,477
Assistant to the Township Clerk	\$47,940
Assistant Tax Collector	\$51,510 - \$62,581
Vulnerable Population Outreach Coordinator	\$80,652
Meter Reader/Collection Clerk	\$41,392
REHS/Public Health Nurse	\$62,196 - \$64,075
REHS Trainee/Public Health Nurse	\$60,214

Joseph Nicastro Council President

I hereby certify the above to be a true and correct copy of an ordinance passed by the Township Council of the Township of Mount Olive at a duly convened meeting held on December <u>20</u>, 2022.

Michelle Masser Township Clerk